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(°r) SraTSrAT AT st (Construction Period)
(3) ATIR a9 (Base Year)
() ATIR TP ATGET (Base Year’s Population)
() AT T FEIT (Average HH Size)
R G AART AT IaEATI (Assets life and Replacement)
(@) STAT F¥afa sTata (Total Asset Life)
(@) e gfaeamad (Meter Replacement)
3. 8T WS (Connections)
(@) [THTIT q¥I= AU AT TIHT SIS T aRT JedT
(@) At g (Full Plumbing %)
(A1) B ATEX AR grT (Yard Taps %)

(°) WEATEIRT 9T @9 (Institutional Consumption -% of domestic consumption)
(3) ST&FEr dfg (Population Growth %)
¥, e I @uder TN STEReS - SiAfET i ARe (LPCD)
(@) AT AT TG (Average Income HH)
(@) 7 A =R (Low Income HH)
K., WIEE AR (T <)
(@) TR T@THAT Taehl BRI (Poor HH)
(@) [+ T U TR (Low HH)
() AET AT (Average income HH)
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% Fgrac TUT eberdl ATAREE (Assumptions for Losses and Collection)
(%) =T (Losses): 4%
(@) ~adH g9 (Minimum Collections Efficiency): 0%
o WEM @™ qUT YAGH Feqa e (Connection Charge and Minimum Tariff Band)
(%) TSI @ (Connection Charge)
(@) ~AdH "G (Minimum Tariff Band)
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TDF Tariff Calcualtion Templete-Version-01

(F) AT Fqaed T GEE I faaRorep! JTERAT 9k TR

Name of the project:
Name of the applicant institution:

1. Capital Costs

Headings Unit Financial Cost
Civil Works NPR

Other Cost NPR

Procurements NPR

Tap Connections NPR

Sub-total NPR

Physical Contingencies of Sub-total A 15.00%

Sub Total NPR

VAT of total 13.00%

Total NPR

Connection Cost

NPR/connection

Meter Replacement Cost

NPR/connection

2. Means of Financing

Means Proposed Alternative 1 Alternative 2
Grants % 70% 70% 70%
TDF Loan % 25% 20% 15%
User Contribution + Municipality % 5% 10% 15%

3. Loan Terms and Draw Schedule

WACC

Return on Debt (interest rate)

Loan maturity

Grace period

Construction period

Draw down schedule:

Cl

Construction Year 1

Cc2

Construction Year 2

C3

Construction Year 3

4. Basic Information

Base year

Population (Base year)

Number

Average HH Size

5. Asset’s life and rehab requirements

Asset Life

Years

Meter replacement (years)

Years




6. O&M Cost

i. Personnel Unit Number Rate/Months # of Months
O & M Manager (System Engineer) NPR
Plant Operator (Junior Engineer) NPR
Plumber / Maintenance Worker NPR
Revenue NPR
Administrative Chief /Accountant NPR
Meter Reader NPR
Peon and Helper NPR
ii. Energy Quantity/ month Rate Total Expenses
Electricity and or Diesel NPR -
iii. Spare Parts Quantity/year Cost/Unit Total
0.25% cost of civil works NPR -
0.5% cost of pipeline works NPR -
2% cost of E & M components NPR -
iv. Chemicals Quantity/year Cost/Unit Total
Chemicals NPR 1 -
v. Other Maintenance Quantity/year Cost/ Unit Total
Office Overhead Expenses NPR 1 -
6.1 O&M Cost Annual Growth Assumption
Personnel %
Energy %
Spare Parts %
Chemicals %
Other %
7. Connections
Households Connected % %
Number of households connected Number

- Full Plumbing %

- Yard Taps %

- Community Taps %

Institutional Consumption (% of domestic
consumption) %
Population growth %

% of tariff paid by community taps %

Number of Institutional Taps Number
8. Consumption
Daily consumption
Average Income HH LCPD
Low Income HH LCPD
Community Taps (per HH) LCPD
Institution LCPD
Consumption Shift (how many more/less households fall into each bracket)
Average Income HH 0.00%
Low Income HH 0.00%
Community Taps (per HH) 0.00%
Losses
Losses 15%
Collections 90%




9. Connection Charge and Tariff

Connection Charge NPR/connection
Minimum tariff band Band (cum)
Tariff Bands Start (cum) End (cum)
Band 1 Cum 0 6
Band 2 Cum 7 10
Band 3 Cum 11 15
Band 4 Cum 16 25
Band 5 Cum >25
Tariffs Band (cum)
0-6 7-10 11-15 16-25 >25
Tariff 1: DPR Tariff NPR
Tariff 2: Agreed Tariff with WUSC NPR
Tariff 3: Existing Tariff NPR
Tariff 4: Nearby Town NPR
Tariff 5: TDF Proposed Tariff NPR
Tariff 6: Minimum Tariff to Repay Loan NPR
Tariff 7: Minimum Tariff to recover loan and equity investment (50 yrs.) NPR
Tariff 8: Minimum Tariff to recover loan and equity investment (25 yrs.)
Minimum Tariff Rate to Recover Loan in Different Scenario NPR
10% increase in capital cost NPR
10% decrease in revenue NPR
10% Increase in capital costs/Decrease in revenues NPR
90% of households connected NPR
10. Sensitivity Analysis
Increase in capital costs % 10%
Decrease in revenues % 10%
Increase in capital costs/Decrease in revenues % 10%
% Of households connected % 90%
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Water Demand

C {cum) cl c2 1 2 3 4 3 6 7 g 9 10 11 12 13 14 13 16 17 18 19

Private Tapz

- Full Plumbing - - - 0 0 2 Q 0 2 2 i} 0 0 0 0 i} 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-Yard Taps - - - 0 0 0 a o 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0 o

Community Taps - - - 0 0 0 a o 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
itutional - - - 0 0 0 a o 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0 o

Total - - - o a Q 0 Q Q Q 0 a Q Q o 0 a Q o a Q o a

Description

Population

Population served by W58

Total HEI to be served (ne)

Percentaze of Dapy, for Fully Plumb

Fully Plumb C. Tap (nc)

Fully Plumb Pops. (na)

Fully phumb demznd (ped)

Water Demand for Fully Phumb (i)

Percentaze of Bopn for Yard

ard Connections Tap {no)

ard Connection Bopn (m0)

ard Connection demand (lpad)

Water Demand for Yard Commection

Percentaze for Community Tap

C tap (na)

C tap Bopy. (no)

c ity tap, demand (lped)
Water Demand for C: - Tap

Total HH Connection inc.

Domestic Water Demand

Taps for mstitution_hotal and t: it (no)

Total Connection (HE+Comum +lnst. Comm.)

90



(A1) IYHIRTHT T 0T

Average HH Size:

0.00

Monthly Tariff per Household Connection
Average Income of Average Income HH: Rs. /Month
Average Income of Low Income HEL. Rs. Month Cumimonth | Rs. /HHMonth | % Of HH Income | Average Rs./Cum | Chargeable
Averag : Rs..
Average Income of Poor Income HH: Rs. Moath A
- - i Piped Minimum
Affordability of Tariffs .
Income Level: Rs. Month % Tacome | Aveegeincome | Lowlacome | Poor ” Low Income HH
iii. Average Income HH
3% 0 0 0 -
4% 0 o o iv. Poor household Taps
3% 0 0 0 v. Institutions
Ce Levels '
Water Consumption sttaion | Poorlowsehold | WL e
LECD
cum‘month
4. Water Supply Tariffs
Band (cum) | Rs./Com
0-6 0.00
7-10 0.00
41. Progressive Tariff Structure for Private Taps
1-15 0.00
1625 0.00
23 0.00
4.2 Minimum Charge for Private Connections (Rs. /hh/meonth) 0.00
4.3 Weighted Average Tariff (Rs. /cum)
Year C1 c2 4 5 6 8 910 | 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 | 19 20
Water Sale

New connection

Total Income

Personnel

Energy

Spare Parts

Chemicals

Other Maintenance

Total Expenses (O & M)

Tariff Band Cum

0-6

7-10

11-15

>25

Additional Connection

Meter Replacement

Installment (New Project)

Installment Previous Loan

Annual Cash Flow

Cash in Hand with Users

Number of Taps

11
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TDF perspective (Loan)

Negative Cash Flows?

NPV IRR DSCR
Headings Y/N # Years

With Different Tariff Structures

Tariff 1: DPR Tariff

Tariff 2: Agreed Tariff with WUSC

Tariff 3: Existing Tariff

Tariff 4: Nearby Town

Tariff 5: TDF Proposed Tariff

Tariff 6: Minimum Tariff to Repay Loan

(50 yrs.)

Tariff 7: Minimum Tariff to recover loan and equity investment

With Loan Grant Mix (Alternative 1)

- Tariff 1: DPR Tariff

- Tariff 5: TDF Proposed Tariff

With Loan Grant Mix (Alternative 2)

- Tariff 1: DPR Tariff

- Tariff 5: TDF Proposed Tariff

Sensitivity Analysis

With Tariff 5: TDF Proposed Tariff

10% increase in capital cost

10% decrease in revenue

10% Increase in capital costs/Decrease in revenues
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